achieving the goal of “END LTB-2025” and also promote shared responsibility. 

Refer to Slide no 44 from the standard Power Point Presentation 

Milestone achieved by AIIA-NTEP-AYUSH Division 

• No. of Population screened for LTBI: Screened based on screening proforma for 

LTBI:- -64,635 (Sixty four Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Five)  

• Pre-defined treatment beneficiary:-  1500 

• Beneficiaries for medicines: 5893 

• Awareness Public Lectures:   

✓ Public Awareness Lectures delivered: -526 (100 lectures delivered under 

the 100 days  ampaign of “End -TB” 

✓ Number of beneficiaries by awareness lecture: 46,532 (forty-six 

thousand five hundred thirty-two). 

✓ Call centre is established at NTPC D-010 for resolving the quarries related 

to the disease, treatment, investigation and medicines.  Operational from 

September 2024.  

✓ IEC material published related to the dietary regimen, daily regimen, Yoga